SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Insurance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 551 by Representative Huval

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, after "2084(5)," insert "(6), (7)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 12, delete "2084(8)(i),"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 4, after "2084(5)," insert "(6), (7),"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 11, delete "2084(8)(i),"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 5, delete line 15 and insert the following:
- "(6) "Impaired insurer" means a member insurer which, after September 30, 1991
 <u>August 1, 2018</u>, is not an insolvent insurer, and is placed under an order of rehabilitation or
 conservation by a court of competent jurisdiction.
- (7) "Insolvent insurer" means a member insurer which, after September 30, 1991
 August 1, 2018, is placed under an order by a court of competent jurisdiction with a finding of insolvency."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 18 On page 5, delete lines 24 through 26
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 21, strike through lines 5 through 8
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 22 On page 21, line 9, delete "B." and change "health maintenance organization" to "member
- 23 <u>insurer</u>"